
RESOLUTION NO. 2681 

AWARD - LINE TRUCK BODY AND ACCESSORIES 

WHEREAS, i n  answer t o  n o t i c e  duly  published in accordance 

u b l i c l y  opened by t h e  Ci ty  Cle rk  of t h i s  Ci ty  
w i t h  l a w  and t h e  o rde r  of t h i s  Ci ty  Council,  sea led b i d s  were 
received and 
on November 11, 1963, fo r  t h e  purchase by t h e  Ci ty  of Lodi of 
one Line Truck Body and Accessories a s  descr ibed i n  t h e  s p e c i-  
f i ca t ions  t h e r e f o r  approved by t h e  City Council on November 6 ,  
1963; and 

and a r e p o r t  the reof  f i l e d  wi th  t h e  City Manager, a s  follows: 
UHEREAS, s a i d  b ids  have been compared, checked and t abu la ted  

Mid-We8 t Ca l i fo rn ia  
da&!LQZX h?&!GZY 

Fabco Equipment Company $15,582.32 $16,282.32 
Graybar E l e c t r i c  Company 19,064.00 19,772.00 

The low b id ,  from Fabco Equipment Company, complies i n  a l l  
r e s p e c t s  wi th  t h e  s p e c i f i c a t i o n s  exeept f o r  a minor d e v i a t i o n  
i n  t h e  h o r i z o n t a l  a r c  of t h e  d e r r i c k  which w i l l  no t  c r e a t e  
any g r e a t  problems in t h e  opera t ion  of t h e  equipment. 

WHEREAS, t h e  Ci ty  Manager recommends t h a t  award be made t o  

WHEREAS, t h e  City Manager f u r t h e r  recommends t h a t  award be 

Edward R. Bacon Company 22,082.32 22 , 782.32 

Fdbco Equipment Company; and 

made for  d e l i v a r y  i n  C a l i f o r n i a  s i n c e  t h e  City would not be making 
a savings  be accep t ing  d e l i v e r y  in t h e  Mid-west; now, t h e r e f o r e ,  

BE I T  RESOLVED. t h a t  t h e  C i t v  Council herebv determines t h a t  
t h e  d e v i a t i o n  from t h e  s p n c i f i c a t i o n s  by Fabco Equlpment is of such 
minor n a t u r e  as t o  comply w i t h  tfie s p e c i f i c a t i o n s  for a l l  intents  and 
D U F D O S e S .  A .  

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, t h a t  award of c o n t r a c t  f o r  t h e  s a l e  
of one Line Truck Body and Accessories t o  t h e  Ci ty  of Lodi be and 
t h e  same is hereby made t o  Fabco Equipment COQ any f o r  d e l i v e r y  
a t  Berkeley,  C a l i f o r n i a ,  f o r  t h e  t o t a l  sum of 816,282.32. 

t h e  o rde r  f o r  s a i d  l i ne  t ruck  body and a s s e s s o r i e s  w i t h  t h e  above 
s u c c e s s f u l  b idder  and o b t a i n  acceptance t h e r e f o r  and s h a l l  n o t i f y  
t h e  unsuccessful  b idders  of t h e  award made here in .  

Dated: November 20, 1963. 

BE I T  FURTHER RXSOLVED, t h a t  t h e  Purchasing Agent s h a l l  p l a c e  

I hereby c e r t i f y  t h a t  t h e  foregoing Resolut ion 
No. 2681 was passed and adopted by t h e  C i t y  Council 
of t h e  Ci ty  of Lodi in r e g u l a r  meeting held  November 
20, 1963, by t h e  fo l lowing vote:  

AYES: Councilmen - BROWN, CULBERTSON, DOW, ULLMANN 
NOES: Councilmen - NONE 
ABSENT: Councllmen - KATZAKIAN 

2681 


